the indenture. Accordingly, these bonds are not reported
in the accompanying financial statements.  Conduit debt
obligations do not include Water Resource Board bonds
issued for the Dworshak Dam project that are disclosed
elsewhere in this note and are reported in the financial
statements.  As of June 30, 2002, there were six series of
Water Resource Bonds outstanding that qualified as
conduit debt, with an aggregate principal amount payable
of $79,183,000.

State of Idaho 72 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report

State of Idaho
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2002

NOTE 12.  FUND EQUITY

A.   Beginning Fund Balance/Net Asset Restatements

During the fiscal year, the State implemented several new
accounting standards issued by GASB.  As a result of the
adoption of these standards, fund reclassifications and
adjustments to beginning fund equity were required. The

following schedule reconciles June 30, 2001, fund
balances/net assets as previously reported, to beginning
fund balances/net assets, as restated:

June 30, 2001 Prior
as Previously Fund Period Correction June 30, 2001

Reported Reclassifications Adjustments of Errors as Restated
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
Major Funds:
   General Fund $609,849,131 $5,833,453 $22,179,310 $637,861,894
   Health and Welfare (18,031,583) 3,227,344 (14,804,239)
   Transportation 134,242,620 2,064,972 136,307,592
   Public School Endowment 554,388,013 (26,458,625) 527,929,388
   Pooled Endowments 260,357,958 (722,281) 259,635,677

Nonmajor Funds:
   Agriculture and Natural Resources 72,186,201 1,950,499 74,136,700
   Regulatory 36,621,360 491,456 37,112,816
   Fish and Game 26,637,418 694,786 $6,778,384 34,110,588
   Federal 8,040,743 2,584,487 10,625,230
   Miscellaneous 56,102,811 15,784,950 1,138,810 73,026,571
   Idaho State Building Authority 5,244,686 5,244,686
Total Nonmajor Governmental Funds 204,833,219 15,784,950 6,860,038 6,778,384 234,256,591

Total Governmental Funds 930,893,387 836,364,374 7,150,758 6,778,384 1,781,186,903

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
Major Funds:
   College and University 1,004,176,652 (436,981,385) 567,195,267
   Unemployment Compensation 345,675,242 11,914,962 357,590,204
   State Lottery 17,999,527 17,999,527

Nonmajor Funds:
  Loan Fund 137,146,276 (5,833,453) 131,312,823

Liquor Dispensary 8,238,586 8,238,586
  Correctional Industries 4,829,010 4,829,010
Total Nonmajor Proprietary Funds 150,213,872 (5,833,453) 144,380,419
 Internal Service Funds 37,424,001 37,424,001

Total Proprietary Funds 205,637,400 1,344,018,441 (425,066,423) 0 1,124,589,418
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
   Pension Trust Funds 6,850,432,599 124,922,123 6,975,354,722
   Investment Trust Fund-
   Joint Exercise of Powers 962,996,291 962,996,291
   Expendable Trust Fund-
   Unemployment Compensation 361,460,192 (361,460,192)
   Nonexpendable Trust Funds 814,745,971 (814,745,971)

Total Fiduciary Funds 8,989,635,053 (1,176,206,163) 124,922,123 7,938,351,013

College and University Funds 1,004,176,652 (1,004,176,652)

TOTAL PRIMARY GOVERNMENT $11,130,342,492 $0 ($292,993,542) $6,778,384 $10,844,127,334

State of Idaho 73 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report

State of Idaho
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2002

June 30, 2001 Prior
as Previously Fund Period Correction June 30, 2001

Reported Reclassifications Adjustments of Errors as Restated
DISCRETELY PRESENTED
COMPONENT UNITS
   Idaho Housing and Finance $161,302,000 ($161,302,000)
   Petroleum Clean Water Trust Fund 33,892,051 $33,892,051
   Life and Health Insurance Guaranty 8,051,038 8,051,038

Total Discretely Presented
Component Units $203,245,089 ($161,302,000) $41,943,089

B.   Fund Deficit

At June 30, 2002, the Health and Welfare special revenue